

FOI Ref
10746

Response sent
09 May 2022

(CCC) EV Chargers

1. As of 28 March 2022, how many public EV chargers have been installed on public land within your local authority by the local authority itself (i.e., not wholly or in conjunction with private providers)?
2. As of 28 March 2022, how many EV chargers have been installed on public land within your local authority by private companies?

Response

1. Cambridge City Council has 4 public charging points available in two of its car parks. We have also installed 12 charge points for taxis in the city.
2. We have only used a private company to install the taxi charge points in the city on public land.

We aim to provide a high-quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied with this response. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk